

No. 15806

IN THE

# United States Court of Appeals

FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

---

ROYAL MAIL LINES, LTD.,

*Appellant,*

*vs.*

JOSEPH PECK and ASSOCIATED-BANNING Co.,

*Appellees.*

---

## APPELLANT'S BRIEF ON REHEARING.

---

LILLICK, GEARY, McHOSE, ROETHKE  
& MYERS,

L. ROBERT WOOD,

JOHN F. KIMBERLING,

ANTHONY LIEBIG,

634 South Spring Street,  
Los Angeles 14, California,

*Attorneys for Appellant.*

FILED  
FEB 24 1968  
FALL PUBLICATIONS

## TOPICAL INDEX

PAGE

Introduction ..... 1

### I.

The District Court's judgment on the indemnity question  
should be reversed and judgment ordered for appellant..... 1

A. The undisputed facts..... 1

B. The one disputed fact..... 3

### II.

The facts conclusively show that Associated-Banning breached  
its duty under the stevedoring agreement..... 5

### III.

Appellant is not precluded from recovering indemnity by its  
conduct ..... 6

A. Appellant breached no duty owed by it to Associated-  
Banning ..... 6

B. The claimed breach of duty by appellant..... 13

C. Appellant breached no duty..... 14

D. Authorities cited by appellee Associated-Banning..... 15

Conclusion ..... 18

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED

CASES	PAGE
American President Lines v. Marine Terminals Corp., 234 F. 2d 753, cert. den. 352 U. S. 926, 1 L. Ed. 2d 167.....	16
Berti v. Compagnie de Navigation, etc., 213 F. 2d 397.....	16
Hagans v. Farrell Lines, Inc., 237 F. 2d 477.....	15, 17, 18
Hugev v. Dampskisaktieselskabet International, ..... Fed. Supp. ...., 1959 A. M. C..... (S. D. Cal., No. 20340-WM, Jan. 21, 1959) .....	6, 14, 16
Oleszcuk v. Calmar, 164 Fed. Supp. 628.....	15
Parenzan v. Iino Kaiun Kabushiki Kaisya, 251 F. 2d 928, cert. den. 356 U. S. 939, 2 L. Ed. 2d 814.....	16
Reddick v. McAllister Lighterage Line, Inc., 258 F. 2d 297, cert. den. 27 U. S. Law Week 3176.....	13
Revel v. American Export Lines, 162 F. 2d 279.....	13, 18
Ryan Stevedoring Co. v. Pan-Atlantic S.S. Corp., 350 U. S. 133 .....	5, 15, 16
Smith v. Pan-Atlantic Steamship Corp., 161 Fed. Supp. 422.....	15
United States v. Arrow Stevedoring Co., 175 F. 2d 329, cert. den. 338 U. S. 904, 94 L. Ed. 557.....	16
United States v. Harrison, 245 F. 2d 911.....	16
United States v. Rothschild Int. Stevedoring Co., 183 F. 2d 181	16
Vladmir v. Johnson Line, 1959 A. M. C. .... (S. D. Cal., No. 1044-57 T, Nov. 5, 1958).....	13
Weyerhaeuser Steamship Co. v. Nacirema Operation Co., Inc., 355 U. S. 563, 2 L. Ed. 2d 491.....	5, 15, 17
STATUTE	
Code of Civil Procedure, Sec. 1963(5)(6).....	4

No. 15806
